
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of the Joint Application of  ) 
Great Plains Energy Incorporated, Kansas City  ) Case No. EM-2007-0374 
Power & Light Company, and Aquila, Inc. for )  
Approval of the Merger of Aquila, Inc. with a ) 
Subsidiary of Great Plains Energy Incorporated ) 
and for Other Related Relief ) 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Comes now Alicia Embley Turner, Newman, Comley & Ruth P.C., and also enters her 

appearance on behalf of Cass County, Missouri in the captioned matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C. 
 
 

By:  /s/ Alicia Embley Turner   
Mark W. Comley  #28847 
Alicia Embley Turner  #48675 
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
(573) 634-2266 
(573) 636-3306 (FAX) 
turnera@ncrpc.com  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI  
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 A true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via email upon the parties identified 
on the attached service list on this 30th day of November, 2007. 
 

       
 /s/ Alicia Embley Turner  
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Name Email Address 
Alan Robbins arobbins@jsslaw.com 
Allen Garner agarner@indepmo.org 
Bill Riggins bill.riggins@kcpl.com 
Carl Lumley clumley@lawfirmemail.com 
Cindy Reams Martin crmlaw@swbell.net 
Curtis Blanc  Curtis.Blanc@kcpl.com 
David Woodsmall dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 
Dayla Bishop Schwartz dschwartz@indepmo.org 
Debra Moore dmoore@casscounty.com 
Debra Roby droby@jsslaw.com 
James C. Swearengen lrackers@brydonlaw.com 
James R. Waers jrw@blake-uhlig.com 
Jane Williams jlw@blake-uhlig.com 
John Coffman john@johncoffman.net 
Karl Zobrist kzobrist@sonnenschein.com 
Leland Curtis lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com 
Mark English mark.english@kcpl.com 
Mary Ann Young MYoung0654@aol.com 
Matthew Uhrig muhrig_lakelaw@earthlink.net 
Office of Public Counsel opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
Paul DeFord pdeford@lathropgage.com 
Paul Boudreau paulb@brydonlaw.com 
Renee Parsons renee.parsons@aquila.com 
Robert Handley Colleen.Fetz@lees-summit.mo.us 
Roger Steiner rsteiner@sonnenschein.com 
Brent Stewart Stewart499@aol.com 
Stuart Conrad stucon@fcplaw.com 
William Steinmeier wds@wdspc.com 
Jim Fischer JFischerPC@aol.com 
Paul Jones pnjones@doeal.gov 
Lewis Campbell lcampbell4@comcast.net 
 

 
 

 


